
PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION

01-Oct-99

APPROVED APPLICATIONS

FY 99

PROJECT TITLE XI DATE
COMPANY NAME SHIPYARD NO. &  TYPE OF PROJECT     COST   GUARANTEE** APPROVED

*Empresa Energetica Corinto, Ltd. Todd Shipyard - Seattle, WA 1 Power Barge $68,700,000.00 $50,000,000.00 12/28/98

Bender Shipbuilding & Repair Co., Inc.Bender Shipbuilding & Repair - Mobile, AL N/A Shipyard Modernization $16,660,337.00 $14,578,000.00 02/02/99

Cashman Equipment Company Corn Island Shipyard - Lamar, IN 5 Steel Deck Barges $9,038,931.00 $7,909,000.00 02/10/99

*Petrodrill Offshore, Inc. TDI Halter - Pascagoula, MS 2 Semi-submersible Drilling Rigs $342,638,238.00 $299,808,000.00 03/11/99

Trico Marine International, Inc. Eastern Shipbuilding Group - Panama FL 2 230' Supply Vessels $21,501,005.00 $18,813,000.00 04/05/99

Torch Deepwater, Inc. Dakota Creek - 1 300' x 75' Multi-Purpose $52,365,400.00 $45,819,700.00 04/08/99
  DP Vessel

Project America, Inc. Ingalls Shipbuilding - Pascagoula, MS 2 U.S.-flag Cruise Ships $1,233,744,415.00 $1,079,525,000.00 04/08/99
    (ex Great Hawaiian)

Ensco Offshore Company TDI Halter - Orange, TX 1 Semi-submersible Drilling Rig $222,556,179.00 $194,736,000.00 06/21/99
   EMSCP 7500

*Secunda Marine Atlantic Ltd. Halter Marine Group - Escatawpa, MS 1 Multi-Purpose Supply Vessel $27,544,232.00 $24,101,000.00 07/23/99
   (THEBAUD SEA)



FY 99 (Cont)

PROJECT TITLE XI DATE
COMPANY NAME SHIPYARD NO. &  TYPE OF PROJECT     COST   GUARANTEE** APPROVED

Canal Barge Company, Inc. Trinity Marine Group - Ashland City, TN 7 Asphalt Tank Barges $29,736,118.00 $26,109,000.00 08/31/99
Newpark Shipbuilding - Galveston, TX 15 Liquid Tank Barges
Conrad Industries, Inc. - Morgan City, LA 2 180' Deck Barges
Newpark Shipbuilding & Repair - Houston, TX

Eastern Shipbuilding Group, Inc. Eastern Shipbuilding Group - Panama City, FL   N/A Shipyard Modernization $6,898,349.00 $6,036,000.00       09/30/99

     TOTAL 39 $2,031,383,204.00 $1,767,434,700.00

+Original approval in FY 94 amended approval in FY 97
*Export
**Reflects adjustments to originally approved amount as applicable
***Reflects withdrawal in subsequent fiscal year


